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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
August 23, 2023, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER:  

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02049 to 23-02059; ($750,623.43) 
AP Vouchers: 23-02060 to 23-02149; ($607,431.36) 

Approval of Payroll 
August 15, 2023 ($1,205,969.75) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – August 10, 2023 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 8/22/23 9/26/23 Yes 
Finance Elmore 8/23/23 9/28/23 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22 
Citizen’s Advisory TBD 
Sno911 Waugh 8/17/23 9/20/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 8/3/23 9/7/23 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 7/19/23 10/25/23 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 8/23/23 9/14/23 Yes 
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Action 
Three (3) New Ambulance Chassis Commitment 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Admin Building Lease 

Action 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK: Board Members noted availability for the Regular Commissioners Meeting 
September 14, 2023, at 1730-Station 31 Training Room/Blue Jeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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08/15/2023

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-02049 27,935.85DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-02050 24,324.64DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
23-02051 630.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-02052 60,457.50HRA VEBA TRUST
23-02053 483,232.11LEOFF TRUST
23-02054 19,662.25MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-02055 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-02056 35,497.39TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
23-02057 97,865.94VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-02058 350.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-02059 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

750,623.43
750,623.43

Page Total
Cumulative Total

88
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01392 - 08.23.23 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

145.15ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-020601503
19737697 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 32Invoice 08/03/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Services - ST 32001-513-522-50-42-01 145.15

2,130.17AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-020612106
13L3-94PW-GX3D Wall Clocks Silent Non-Ticking - ST31 WellnessInvoice 08/05/2023 Wall Clocks Silent Non-Ticking - ST31 Wellness001-507-522-50-35-00 20.92
13XQ-CCYT-NPDF SmlWtr ProofTarp(x4),HvyDtyTarp(x2), Hzd/CTape(x2)Invoice 08/07/2023 Mail Courier Monthly Service (MONTH) 001-504-522-20-35-00 317.13
14CF-M7DL-3PQG Laptop ChargerPrecision(3), Pwr Adapt LaƟtude(12)Invoice 08/01/2023 Laptop ChargerPrecision(3), Pwr Adapt LaƟtude(12)001-513-522-10-35-00 505.47
1H1N-VXH9-66FC Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.01
1JXM-TQD9-HMR1 Drp Brd Gme,LED tmr,FrtnWhl(x2), WinSpn Pegs(PIEO)Invoice 08/05/2023 Drp Brd Gme,LED tmr,FrtnWhl(x2), WinSpn Pegs(PIEO)001-515-522-30-31-01 359.99
1QCC-F3W6-K36M Back up Hard Drive, Display Ports (6) Invoice 08/01/2023 Back up Hard Drive, Display Ports (6) 001-513-522-10-35-00 289.00
1R7J-KP93-9RJ9 Wtr Replc Filtr (x2),3m Safety Glasses (x2)Invoice 08/04/2023 Wtr Sntry Replc Filterx2, Safety Glasses 001-507-522-50-31-00 205.48
1TJ7-MDND-6NY9 Water Sentry Plus Replac Filter (x2) - ST71Invoice 08/03/2023 Water Sentry Plus Replac Filter (x2) - ST71001-507-522-50-31-00 140.28
1VT4-D4N1-93DJ Binoculars 20x50 Water Proof/Profess - E33Invoice 08/03/2023 Binoculars 20x50 Water Proof/Profess - E33001-504-522-20-35-00 42.61
1W3K-GL3D-7196 NRSPro Cmpct Resc Thrw Rope - E81, Bag - E1601Invoice 08/02/2023 NRSPro Cmpct Resc Thrw Rope - E81, Bag - E1601001-504-522-20-35-00 237.28

191.10ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-020620040
6560229837 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Srvcs - ST31Invoice 07/20/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Srvcs - ST31001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41
6560240569 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 08/10/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 77.98
6560244782 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Srvcs - ST31Invoice 08/17/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Srvcs - ST31001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41
6560244783 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 08/17/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 80.30

560.21ARG INDUSTRIAL 23-020632263
N055844 Shop Parts Invoice 07/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 95.29
N056084 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 464.92

776.88B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 23-020641971
5462 Fire Alarm Service Call - ST31 Invoice 08/07/2023 Fire Alarm Service Call - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 776.88

3,072.42BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-020650058
1253126 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 193.56
1253235 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2.08
1253264 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.07
1253626 Shop Parts Invoice 08/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 98.85
1253670 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,492.76
1253706 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.10
1253769 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.09
1253782 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.35
1253801 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.32
1254052 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.81
1254171 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 81.43
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8/22/2023 4:10:19 PM Page 2 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-020662152
1018 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Admn Suite,ST31Invoice 08/01/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Suite, ST 31001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

10,139.92BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 23-020670065
85040139 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/31/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 392.48
85043613 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/02/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 151.94
85046614 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/04/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,244.99
85051035 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medical Small ToolsInvoice 08/09/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 36.99

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 196.73
85052615 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medical Small ToolsInvoice 08/10/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 99.12

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,192.10
85052616 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medical Small ToolsInvoice 08/10/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 84.41

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,757.69
85052617 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/10/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 983.47

380,390.39BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-020680073
34727 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 169.18
34772 EMS Unit Remounts (2 of 2) Invoice 08/02/2023 2, EMS unit remounts (2 of 2) 301-504-594-22-64-02 187,924.28
34773 EMS Unit Remounts (1 of 2) Invoice 08/02/2023 2, EMS unit remounts (1 of 2) 301-504-594-22-64-02 192,296.93

886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-020691913
31068964 Copier Machine Lease - Admn DAC&POD,ST81-3,82 AdmnInvoice 08/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admn DAC&POD,ST81-3,82 Admn001-512-591-22-70-00 589.87
31080056 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)Invoice 08/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

4,977.54CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-020700096
B9 7501 Single Cylinder Cart (High Press. Gas Tank Assy)Invoice 07/29/2022 Single Cylinder Cart (High Press. Gas Tank Assy)050-511-522-60-35-00 528.55
RN07224419 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 409.08
RN07232269 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) - ST31Invoice 07/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 255.96
RN07232271 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 196.30
RN07234691 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 532.88
RN07234692 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 07/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.36
RN08224421 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 409.08
RN10222223 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 233.12
RN10222225 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 169.46
RN10224486 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 409.08
RN10224487 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 61.73
SP 886250 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13) - ST 82Invoice 10/21/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x13) - ST 82001-509-522-20-45-00 140.48
SP 886273 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) - ST 82Invoice 10/27/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) - ST 82001-509-522-20-45-00 111.24
SP 886304 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x11) - ST 82Invoice 11/03/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x11) - ST 82001-509-522-20-45-00 156.40
SP 886660 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x11) - ST 82Invoice 10/05/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x11) - ST 82001-509-522-20-45-00 156.40
SP 911876 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) - ST 82Invoice 07/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) - ST 82001-509-522-20-45-00 103.90
WV 206653 Pin Indexed Medicl Oxygn Yoke (Cylndr Tank FiƩng)Invoice 07/27/2022 Pin Indexed Medicl Oxygn Yoke (Cylndr Tank FiƩng)001-509-522-20-35-00 83.08
WV 207389 Gas Tank Assy (High Press.Cyl,Hose,Regultr,Nitrgn)Invoice 07/19/2022 Gas Tank Assy (High Press.Cylndr,HoRegultr,Nitrgn)050-511-522-60-35-00 876.16
WV 208060 Industrial Gas: Argon (249CF) (Shop Supplies)Invoice 08/05/2022 Industrial Gas: Argon (249CF) (Shop Supplies)050-511-522-60-31-05 84.61
WV 208873 Regulator/Hose Return & Replace (Gas Tank Assy)Credit Memo 08/30/2022 Regulator/Hose Return & Replace (Gas Tank Assy)050-511-522-60-35-00 -7.33
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

46.35CHINOOK LUMBER 23-020710101
1956701 Douglas Fir Lumber (VenƟlaƟon Prop) - ST 71Invoice 08/05/2023 Douglas Fir Lumber (VenƟlaƟon Prop) - ST 71001-506-522-45-31-03 46.35

52.41CITY OF ELLENSBURG 23-020722249
312036 112003-JULAUG23 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Housing (CWU)Invoice 08/14/2023 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Housing (CWU)001-506-522-45-49-37 52.41

439.21CITY OF MONROE 23-020730110
ADMIN-JUL23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin BldgInvoice 08/02/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-47-02 65.88

300-507-522-50-47-00 373.33

142.72CITY OF MONROE 23-020740110
ST32-JUL23 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 08/02/2023 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 142.72

701.78CITY OF MONROE 23-020750110
ST31-JUL23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 08/02/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 701.78

36.19CITY OF MONROE 23-020760110
ST31IRR-JUL23 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 08/02/2023 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 36.19

753.43CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-020770112
INV530742 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 753.43

104.81COMCAST 23-020780126
ST83-AUGSEP23 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/08/2023 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

695.91COMCAST 23-020790126
ADMIN-AUGSEP23 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin BldgInvoice 08/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 695.91

311.43COMCAST 23-020800126
ST71-AUGSEP23 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 08/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 311.43

316.71COMCAST 23-020810126
ST73-AUGSEP23 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 316.71

25.50CONWAY SHIELDS 23-020820459
0510178 LA-PP LA Style Passport (White SƟching)Invoice 07/28/2023 LA-PP LA Style Passport (White SƟching)001-504-522-20-31-10 25.50

80.10COSTCO MEMBERSHIP 23-020830134
OCT2023 ExecuƟve Business Membership Annual RenewalInvoice 08/17/2023 ExecuƟve Business Membership Annual Renewal001-502-522-10-49-01 80.10

2,122.88COURIERWEST 23-020840136
7010 Mail Courier Monthly Service (July) Invoice 07/01/2023 Mail Courier Monthly Service (July) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,122.88

500.01CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-020850138
187308 Bay Door Svc Call(Religned PhotoEye/Tested) - ST72Invoice 07/31/2023 Bay Door Svc Call (Religned Photo Eye/Tested) - ST001-507-522-50-48-00 500.01

365.97DICK'S TOWING, INC. 23-020861956
18258520 Aid/Medic Unit Towed (A81) Invoice 07/28/2023 Aid/Medic Unit Towed (A81) 001-509-522-20-48-01 365.97

120.23DIRECTV, LLC 23-020871600
050747001X230802 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 08/02/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 120.23

911.31FASTFIELDFORMS 23-020882296
12055 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subscrptn (49 Users)Invoice 08/07/2023 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subscrptn (49 Users)001-516-522-30-49-04 911.31
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635.00FIRSTWATCH 23-020890212
FW110476 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly SubscripƟonInvoice 08/02/2023 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly SubscripƟon001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

4,790.87GALLS, LLC 23-020900226
025161798 Cargo Pants Invoice 07/25/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.71
025161858 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2023 S/S Chief Shirt/ L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 316.46
025187045 Quarter Boots Invoice 07/27/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.33
025187052 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford)Invoice 07/27/2023 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford)001-504-522-20-31-07 69.44
025199619 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/28/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 136.64
025199739 Quarter Boots Invoice 07/28/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.33
025212361 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants - ST74 Invoice 07/29/2023 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants - ST74 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.33
025222300 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 07/31/2023 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 71.71
025222368 Quarter Boots Invoice 07/31/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.54
025237208 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 08/01/2023 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 11.72
025237282 S/S Command Shirt Invoice 08/01/2023 S/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 74.56
025237288 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/01/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 288.45
025237301 Industrial Pants Invoice 08/01/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.03
025262285 Leather Belt Invoice 08/03/2023 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.22
025286215 Duty Boots Invoice 08/04/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
025293463 Industrial Pants Invoice 08/07/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.59
025305457 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/08/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
025305483 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/08/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 219.50
025305518 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/08/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.19
025305538 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/08/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 288.71
025329361 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/10/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.47
025329371 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/10/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.47
025361100 Duty Boots Invoice 08/14/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.29
025361101 Quarter Boots Invoice 08/14/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.33
025361109 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/14/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 361.30
025361134 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 08/14/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 312.33

686.45GRAINGER 23-020910238
9760732827 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - LogisƟcs Invoice 07/05/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 246.96
9791459754 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies- Admin Invoice 08/02/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - Admin 001-507-522-50-31-00 246.73
9801081325 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST 31 Invoice 08/10/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 96.38
9801801730 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ADMIN Invoice 08/11/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies - ADMIN 001-507-522-50-31-00 96.38

1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 23-020921660
09/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-102) (Sept 2023)Invoice 09/01/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-102) (Sept 2023)001-506-522-45-49-37 1,710.00

30.75IMS ALLIANCE 23-020931878
23-2287 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 08/17/2023 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10
23-2324 Passport Name Tag (x4) Invoice 08/14/2023 Passport Name Tag (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 13.65

800.48IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-020940276
202749826 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (Monthly)Invoice 07/31/2023 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (Monthly)001-513-522-10-41-04 800.48
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50,619.91ISOUTSOURCE 23-020950277
CW283537 IT Services  Invoice 07/15/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,254.11
CW283753 IT Services  Invoice 07/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 3,410.00
CW284177 IT Services  Invoice 07/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 60.60
CW284178 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring ServicesInvoice 07/31/2023 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Services001-513-522-10-41-04 26,311.35
CW284632 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring ServicesInvoice 08/15/2023 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Services001-513-522-10-41-04 606.08
CW284797 IT Services  Invoice 08/15/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 1,977.77

5,101.07L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-020960349
INV731025 Firefighter Structual Boots (x5) Invoice 07/28/2023 Firefighter Structual Boots (x5) 303-504-522-20-35-04 642.50
INV732435 Firefighter Structual Boots Invoice 08/02/2023 Recruit Structure Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 3,173.50
INV732437 Firefighter Structual Boots (x2) Invoice 08/02/2023 Recruit Structure Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,285.07

57.47LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER23-020970339
36800673710 Flat Tire Repair Inside/Out, Radial Repair (L71)Invoice 08/02/2023 Flat Tire Repair Inside/Out, Radial Repair (L71)001-513-522-20-48-01 57.47

21,856.24LEXIPOL LLC 23-020982038
INVLEX18665 The Lexipol Annual SubscripƟon Invoice 08/01/2023 The Annual Lexipol SubscripƟon 001-516-522-30-49-04 21,856.24

6,000.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 23-020990348
SRF-0823 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Services (JULY)Invoice 08/04/2023 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Services (JULY)001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00

109.02LOWE'S 23-021000352
922354-LLUQLB Retrieval Tool Kit, Wire Stripper (x2) - ST74Invoice 08/02/2023 Retrivl Tool Kit, Wire Striprr (x2) - ST74 001-507-522-50-35-00 52.95
978410-LLCYCG Electrical Plugs for Power Cords - ST74 Invoice 07/29/2023 Electrical Plugs for Power Cords - ST74 001-507-522-50-48-00 56.07

146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 LLC23-021012256
35718 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (SEP23) -ST74Invoice 08/17/2023 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (SEP23) -ST74001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00

11,969.17MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.23-021020387
IN1915418 SCBA Flow TesƟng & Repair/MaintenanceInvoice 08/04/2023 SCBA Flow TesƟng & Repair/Maintenance001-504-522-20-48-02 11,969.17

2,872.23NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-021030424
23-35977 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratns & SRFR LogoInvoice 08/07/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & AlteraƟons001-504-522-20-48-11 2,598.88

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 273.35

27.53NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS 23-021042176
223464 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Engravd Plaque (EKSE)Invoice 08/17/2023 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Engravd Plaque (EKSE)001-502-522-10-49-07 27.53

868.50ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-021052252
321715935001 HPInk(6),Dry Ers(2),Blk Mkr(2),Folders(x2) - ST74Invoice 08/03/2023 HPInk(6),Dry Ers(2),Blk Mkr(2),Folders(x2) - ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 569.08
321963578001 #2 Pencils (x4), Dry Erase Mrkr (x2) - ST74Invoice 08/03/2023 #2 Pencils (x4), Dry Erase Mrkr (x2) - ST74001-502-522-10-31-00 50.76
323047325001 Paper(20lb),Sharpie Blk(36ct),Stckybck Strips-ST31Invoice 08/04/2023 Paper(20lb),Sharpie Blk(36ct),Stckybck Strips-ST31001-502-522-10-31-00 80.46
324186952001 Post-It Flags Sign Here Arrow  1/2' (x4) - Admin  Invoice 07/26/2023 Post-It Flags Sign Here Arrow  1/2' (x4) - Admin  001-502-522-10-31-00 28.93
324187793001 Post-It Notes 18pk, Sharp Perm Marker - AdminInvoice 07/26/2023 Post-It Notes 18pk, Sharp Perm Marker - Admin001-502-522-10-31-00 26.30
325616920001 Paper, Premium card stock - Admin  Invoice 08/03/2023 Paper, Premium card stock - Admin  001-502-522-10-31-00 74.65
325680732001 Tape - Admin Invoice 08/03/2023 Tape - Admin 001-502-522-10-31-00 11.61
326064133001 Labeler, Brother - Admin Invoice 08/10/2023 Labeler, Brother - Admin 001-502-522-10-35-00 26.71

1313



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01392 - 08.23.23 Board Meeting ER

8/22/2023 4:10:19 PM Page 6 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,520.54OPERATIVE IQ 23-021060185
54290 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fees Invoice 08/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Maintenance Fee001-513-522-10-49-04 749.90

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt Licenses Fee001-509-522-20-49-02 1,662.74
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

2,514.01PETROCARD, INC. 23-021070466
C257021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 72Invoice 08/16/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 72001-504-522-20-32-00 1,257.00

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,257.01

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES23-021080308
SRFR 083123.1 Property Management Monthly Services - Admin BldgInvoice 08/01/2023 Property Management Monthly Services - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

121.07PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021090483
ST82-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 08/07/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 121.07

57.97PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021100483
ST74-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 08/14/2023 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 57.97

87.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021110483
ST73-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 08/14/2023 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 87.86

134.23PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021120483
ST71-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 08/16/2023 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 134.23

129.19PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021130483
ST81-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 08/07/2023 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 129.19

41.23PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021140483
ST82STOR-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage BldgInvoice 08/07/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg001-507-522-50-47-03 41.23

194.21PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021150483
ADMIN-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/08/2023 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 29.13

300-507-522-50-47-00 165.08

53.89PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021160483
ST31-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 08/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 53.89

144.28PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-021170483
ST33-JULAUG23 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 08/11/2023 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 144.28

3,925.26PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-021180484
24261982 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,354.72
24262079 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,489.43
24262083 Shop Parts Invoice 08/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,081.11

125.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-021191533
IN0000179906 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x5) Invoice 07/31/2023 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x5) 001-502-522-10-41-01 125.00

401.14RICOH USA, INC. 23-021200501
20005007- BUYOUT Buyout for Ricoh MP C4504 Invoice 08/11/2023 Buyout for Ricoh MP C4504 001-512-591-22-70-00 401.14
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370.00RICOH USA, INC. 23-021210501
107535476 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 08/11/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.36

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 50.64

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 23-021220501
107521748 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs BldgInvoice 08/07/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

447.83RICOH USA, INC. 23-021230501
107509154 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 08/04/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 396.66

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 51.17

5.66SMARSH INC 23-021240550
INV-114092 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving ServicesInvoice 07/31/2023 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving Services001-513-522-10-41-04 5.66

1,300.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES23-021251550
I000622877 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2023-7124)Invoice 08/09/2023 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2023-7124)001-505-522-30-41-00 682.50
I000622879 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2023-7849)Invoice 08/09/2023 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2023-7849)001-505-522-30-41-00 617.50

50.37SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021260565
115958859 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 08/15/2023 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 50.37

215.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021270565
129162807 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 08/11/2023 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 215.15

324.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021280565
125878090 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 08/10/2023 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 324.14

463.79SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021290565
106093004 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 08/15/2023 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 463.79

660.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021300565
109377040 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 08/14/2023 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 523.82

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 137.08

1,116.81SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-021310565
115959872 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 08/16/2023 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 892.10

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 224.71

484.57SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING INC23-021321935
30119 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST71 Tnng Prop CleanOutInvoice 08/02/2023 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST71 Tnng Prop CleanOut001-506-522-45-31-03 484.57

3,932.50SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 23-021330567
JULY2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (July 2023) Invoice 08/01/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (JULY2023) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,932.50

74.99SPECTRUM 23-021342232
CWUINTERNET-JULAUG23 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Parmdc Prgm Hse(CWU)- FINALInvoice 08/07/2023 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm Housing (CWU)001-506-522-45-49-37 74.99
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1,100.12SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-021352057
5156591 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/LogisƟcs BldgInvoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156593 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 07/28/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156594 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 07/28/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156595 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 07/28/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156596 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156598 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156599 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5156600 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5156601 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 07/24/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.28
5182860 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/08/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.92
5182865 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 08/15/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 107.31

301.88STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 23-021361933
3294893671 Bamboo Paper Towel Holder Invoice 06/30/2023 Bamboo Paper Towel Holder 001-502-522-10-35-00 14.21
3294893691 Bamboo Paper Towel Holder x2 Invoice 06/30/2023 Bamboo Paper Towel Holder x2 001-502-522-10-35-00 28.42
3295174011 Cable/Wires Rubber Wrap x2 Invoice 07/01/2023 Cable/Wires Rubber Wrap x2 001-502-522-10-35-00 26.66
3297767201 Pilot Ball Clicker Erasable Gel Pens x2 Invoice 07/08/2023 Pilot Ball Clicker Erasable Gel Pens x2 001-502-522-10-31-00 58.73
3299734791 Desktop Ergonomic Keyboard, Black  Invoice 07/12/2023 Desktop Ergonomic Keyboard, Black  001-513-522-10-35-00 49.21
3300151961 Sharpie Permanent Markers Invoice 07/13/2023 Sharpie Permanent Markers 001-502-522-10-31-00 31.71
3306948111 Post-it Tabletop Easel Pad x5 Invoice 07/26/2023 Post-it Tabletop Easel Pad x5 001-502-522-10-31-00 92.94

12,412.64SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 23-021370587
20231564 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 08/09/2023 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,412.64

3,791.81TK ELEVATOR 23-021381624
6000658299 Elevator Safety Test/InspecƟon - ST 33 Invoice 06/26/2023 Elevator Safety Test/InspecƟon - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,791.81

3,511.54TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC23-021390610
A15197 Shop Parts Invoice 07/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,608.02
A15226 Shop Parts Invoice 07/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 799.37
A15236 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.50
A15284 Shop Parts Invoice 08/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 229.76
A15285 Shop Parts Invoice 08/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 320.86
A15345 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 258.30
A15351 Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 126.73

240.00TURNOUTRENTAL, LLC 23-021401577
35622 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental (x3 Sets) - May-Jun'23Invoice 05/10/2023 Turnout/Bunker Gear Rental (x3 Sets) - May-Jun'23001-504-522-20-31-10 240.00

2,500.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 23-021412225
INV10053 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage Meter Machine)Invoice 08/14/2023 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage Meter Machine)001-502-522-10-42-00 2,500.00
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22,536.04US BANK 23-021420624
USBANK-JUL23 District Credit Card Charges - July 2023 Invoice 07/25/2023 15Ō Black Corduct (Electl Cord for Commision Mtg)001-513-522-10-35-00 37.17

2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - J. Aamold001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - J. Rouse001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - Keith Terry001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - L. Defenbaugh001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - S. Nelson001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
2023 Beyond the Street WrkShp - V. Read001-509-522-45-49-02 249.00
Accredited Decals 2023-2028 (x9) 001-516-522-30-31-00 95.95
AceHrdwr - Airway Training Rplcmnt Pump Mannequin001-509-522-20-35-00 21.85
Airport Parking (Engine InspecƟon SD 2023)001-504-522-20-49-04 55.50

050-511-522-60-43-00 55.50
AllHands Fire Eq. Swiveling Plate Reducer - E77  001-504-522-20-48-02 285.98
Apparel Hooks, Turnout Gear Lockers 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.21
Areostay Hotel (Engine InspecƟonTrip) - J.Thomas050-511-522-60-43-00 149.62
Areostay Hotel (Engine InspecƟonTrip) - R.Rasmuss001-504-522-20-43-00 149.62
Areostay Hotel (Engine InspecƟonTrip) - S.GupƟl001-504-522-20-43-00 149.62
Areostay Hotel (Engine InspecƟonTrip) - S.Seltz050-511-522-60-43-00 149.62
Background Check (SterlingNOW) - S. Dotson001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Binding (16) Copies (249) - ST71 (NutriƟon/Reimb)001-506-522-45-49-23 278.12
Binding(15) Copies (507) - ST71 001-506-522-45-34-00 412.49
Business Cards  (x400) 001-502-522-10-31-00 104.99
CalendarWiz Profess. SoŌware Monthly SubscripƟon001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Canva Pro SoŌware SubscripƟon Renewal  - PIEO001-515-522-30-49-04 30.19
Clever Fox Planner PRO Schedule- Holtgeerts001-502-522-10-31-00 38.66
Contos- Chaplain MeeƟng Lunch (x6) 001-508-522-20-49-00 154.09
Costco- 48 Cases Water - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 474.75
Costco- Chief GupƟll ReƟrement Cake  001-502-522-10-49-06 24.99
Costco- Chief Oakes ReƟrement Cake  001-502-522-10-49-06 24.99
Costco- Drinking Water - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.61
Costco/Snacks - Admin Support MeeƟng (x14)001-502-522-10-49-06 29.96
Costco-Gatorade Variety Pk 24 (x15) - ST71001-507-522-50-31-00 339.72
Costco-TV Mount - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 107.89
Costco-Water for LogisƟcs - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.61
Decked-CargoGlide Tie Downs LogisƟcsTruck  001-513-522-20-48-01 26.98
D-Handle Aluminun Shovel - ST31 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.33
DOC Premium (New SubscripƟon- Allison)050-511-522-60-41-08 1,203.40
Domain Name Renewal (1yr) (Isfire.org) 001-513-522-10-49-04 23.16
Drill Punch Tool (3), Emergncy Keychain Tool (5)001-504-522-20-35-00 163.79
Effctve Fire AƩck Train. (Strategic FT)-E.Reygers001-506-522-45-49-02 175.00
Fast Signs - Sign for (Open House/NNO) 001-515-522-30-31-01 247.69
Fire Safety Supply- Fire ExƟnguisher Parts001-510-522-20-48-00 110.22
FirehouseDirect- FireHose (4'Pressure Gasket x6)001-504-522-20-48-02 121.34

1717



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01392 - 08.23.23 Board Meeting ER

8/22/2023 4:10:19 PM Page 10 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-JUL23 District Credit Card Charges - July 2023 Invoice 07/25/2023 FirehouseDirect- FireHose Gasket/Stock Inventory001-504-522-20-48-02 121.47
Fred Myer - Snacks/Water (Water Safety Camp)001-515-522-30-49-06 56.72
FredMeyer- Memory Cards Train. Division Camera001-506-522-45-31-03 87.42
Good to Go Auto Renewal 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Hack Saw Blade (x2), Hack Saw - ST81 001-504-522-20-35-00 44.78
Harbor Freight- 6 Drawer Organizer (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 27.12
Harbor Freight- NonSlipTool Liner, Tarp (x10)001-507-522-50-31-00 106.18
Ink It Your Way - Water Safety Camp 2023001-515-522-30-31-01 855.60
IT Planning Lunch-(MarƟn,Leah,Allison,Kevin,Paul)001-502-522-10-49-06 94.30
Jet City Pizza - Division Mtg Lunch (xXX) 001-509-522-20-49-04 51.23
Lake Stevens Water Safety Camp 2023 Lunch (x15)001-515-522-30-49-06 280.49
Leadership Mtg-Snacks AƩendees (x19) - ST31001-506-522-45-31-03 68.36
Leadership Mtg-Starbcks Coffee AƩend (x19) - ST31001-506-522-45-31-03 92.52
Lowe's - Heavy Duty Rolling PlasƟc Bin(x3)001-515-522-30-31-01 147.62
LSBS- Storage Unit Montlhy Rental (x2) 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnthly Subscptn001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monroe Water Safety Camp 2023 Lunch (x11)001-515-522-30-49-06 225.49
Monroe Water Safety Camp 2023 Lunch (x17)001-515-522-30-49-06 296.54
ODP- Mobile File 2DRW Return- from Fectcho Card001-507-522-50-35-00 -198.72
Office Depot - File Cabinets - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 198.72
OpƟc Transcvr Modules & Cables(Ntwk Fbr Prjct)303-502-594-10-64-01 -44.09
Pacific Topsoil - Recycle Yard Debris/Tree Limbs001-507-522-50-47-04 17.70
Pacific TopSoil - Tree Limbs Recycle  001-507-522-50-47-04 24.70
Primo-Water Delivery & Dispenser Delivery (Shop)050-511-522-60-31-04 60.42
Propane Tank Refil - ST31 001-507-522-50-47-03 26.07
Propane Tank Refill - ST31 001-507-522-50-47-03 14.19
Retractable UƟlity Knife, Stall Mat (8)-ST71001-506-522-45-35-00 492.20
Safety Videos- Hearing &Safety Training Audio-USB001-506-522-45-31-03 241.00
Safeway - Fruits  (Water Safety Camp) 001-515-522-30-49-06 19.22
Safeway - Fruits (Water Safety Camp) 001-515-522-30-49-06 28.83
Safeway - Fruits Bowls, Oranges(Water Safety Camp)001-515-522-30-49-06 37.14
Safeway - Snacks/Coffee - EMS  001-509-522-20-49-04 45.22
Shirts,Sweatshirt/Pants,Shorts (Recruit 23-02)001-504-522-20-31-07 4,600.27
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 750.00
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 574.00
Snacks - BaƩalion Chiefs MeeƟng (x12) 001-504-522-20-31-01 23.49
Snacks/Coffee- BaƩalion Chiefs MeeƟng (x12)001-504-522-20-31-01 47.51
Sprout Social - Annual Renewal (7/2023 - 7/2024)001-515-522-30-49-04 2,093.00
Supplies/Tools to Repair Trauma Mannequin - EMS001-509-522-20-35-00 14.40
Suspenz-Wall Mount/Paddle Board - ST33001-507-522-50-35-00 85.90
TeamWork Crew Limited 001-509-522-20-49-02 2,068.68
Texaco Fuel Purchase - J. Leengkeek 001-504-522-20-32-00 132.52
Training/Apprat Detail Supp Light Cuƫng Pad(x24)001-506-522-45-31-03 227.19
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USBANK-JUL23 District Credit Card Charges - July 2023 Invoice 07/25/2023 U.S Patriot-Bunker Gear Hangers - ST81 001-504-522-20-35-00 194.81
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Check001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Check001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Check001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Check  001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
Window Tint- 23'Chevy (S2301) & 23'Chevy (S2022)001-505-522-30-35-00 929.90

3,510.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 23-021432274
23-0075 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Timothy Lambach Invoice 08/09/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Timothy Lambach 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
23-0081 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Kristopher ChristensenInvoice 08/09/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Kristopher Christensen001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
23-0082 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Marcus Dolan Invoice 08/09/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Marcus Dolan 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
23-0083 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Michael StraƩon  Invoice 08/09/2023 TuiƟon - FSC 3410 - Michael StraƩon 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

1,790.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 23-021440646
1671 Fire Mechanics Fall Cnfrn23'-(B.Towers & J.Sharpe)Invoice 08/08/2023 Fire Mechanics Fall Cnfrn23'-(B.Towers & J.Sharpe)050-511-522-45-49-01 1,790.00

6,087.76WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES23-021450643
18022676 Wildland hose  Invoice 08/02/2023 Wildland Hose 001-514-522-20-35-01 6,087.76

5,699.55WAVE 23-021460651
132631801-0010301 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟons & Internet/Cable/TV ServcsInvoice 08/01/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 74 (LogisƟcs) 001-513-522-50-42-01 28.68

Fiber OpƟc Connctn - The Cnty,ST31-33,74,77,81-83001-513-522-50-42-01 5,778.94
Internet CancellaƟon/Refund - ST 74 (LogisƟcs)001-513-522-50-42-01 -108.07

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP23-021470657